IRS990ScheduleF

SCHEDULE F Statement of Activities Outside the United States | 22N 5404

(Form 990) 2 @ 2
Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, line 14b, 15, or 16. 3
Open to Public

Attach to Form 990.

Depart t of the T . . . . .
epartrien’ o1 e reasury Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

Internal Revenue Service

Inspection
Name of the organization Employer identification number

[ BusinessName | [ InCareOfNm |

General Information on Activities Outside the United States. Complete if the organization answered “Yes” on
Form 990, Part IV, line 14b.

1 For grantmakers. Does the organization maintain records to substantiate the amount of its grants and
other assistance, the grantees’ eligibility for the grants or assistance, and the selection criteria used to

award the grants or assistance? . . . . . . . . . . . . . L L L L oL oL -|GrantRecordsMaintainedlnd

2  For grantmakers. Describe in Part V the organization’s procedures for monitoring the use of its grants and other assistance
outside the United States.

3 Activities per Region. (The following Part |, line 3 table can be duplicated if additional space is needed.)

AccountActivitiesOutsideUSGr|
| p ) Region (b) Number (c) Number of (d) Activities conducted in the (e) If activity listed in (d) is (f) Total
of offices in employeesc,i region (by type) (such as, a program service, expenditures for
the region iﬁgzntgﬁggnt fundraising, program services, describe specific type of and investments
Py onteactors investpwen;tsagratr;]ts to r_eci)pients service(s) in the region in the region
in the region ocated in the region : _
_H-'Employeecm [Fype0tactivitiesConductedTt | ——[SpeciicSenvicesProvidedTst_| | RegionTolalExpendituresAmt |
(1)
(2
(3)
4
(5)
(6)
(7)
8
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
3a Subtotal . . . . . . SubtotalOfficesCnt | SubtotalEmployeesCnt SubtotalSpentAmt
b Total from continuatiQn _
sheets to Part | ContinuationTotalOfficeCnt | ContinuationTotalEmployeeCnt ContinuationSpentAmt
¢ Totals (add lines 3a and 3b) [TotalOficeCnt TotalEmployeeCnt TotalSpentAmt

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Cat. No. 50082W Schedule F (Form 990) 2023


IRS
Text Box
EIN

IRS
Text Box
InCareOfNm

IRS
Text Box
BusinessName

IRS
Text Box
GrantRecordsMaintainedInd

IRS
Text Box
RegionTxt

IRS
Text Box
RegionTotalExpendituresAmt

IRS
Text Box
SpecificServicesProvidedTxt

IRS
Text Box
TypeOfActivitiesConductedTxt

IRS
Text Box
EmployeeCnt

IRS
Text Box
OfficesCnt

IRS
Text Box
SubtotalSpentAmt

IRS
Text Box
SubtotalEmployeesCnt

IRS
Text Box
SubtotalOfficesCnt

IRS
Text Box
ContinuationSpentAmt

IRS
Text Box
ContinuationTotalEmployeeCnt

IRS
Text Box
ContinuationTotalOfficeCnt

IRS
Text Box
TotalSpentAmt

IRS
Text Box
TotalEmployeeCnt

IRS
Text Box
TotalOfficeCnt

IRS
Text Box
IRS990ScheduleF

IRS
Text Box
AccountActivitiesOutsideUSGrp


€202 (066 wiod) 4 3|npay3y

TotalOtherOrgCnt

|Total501c30rgCnt

* Soljud Jo suoneziueblo Joyio JO Jaquinu [Bjo} Jojug €
Ja18| Aous|eainba (g)(0) LOG uooas e papiroid sey |9sunod 1o aaiuelb syl yoiym 4oy Jo ‘Sy| 8yl Agq uoneziuebluo (g)(0) |.0g 1dwaxa
xe} e se paziuboos. ‘Aiunoo ubleto) syl Ag seneyo se paziubooss ele jeyl sAoge paelsl| suoneziuebio usidios) Jo Jsquinu [e10] Jolug g

(91)

(S1)

(1)

(e1)

(et

(L1)

(o1)

(6)

(8)

(2)

(9)

(e)

— (¥)

1 >

3 — =

() ﬂ [

g s =) £ (€)
[} 2 = D

w w

=) < < 5

B % 8 = =

£ S - 8 = @)
[} = 0 = =

= (=} @ 7} __ =

[= < 17} G = ©

i) S < Q £ o

£ S < 5 = 9 (1)
= S © > S w

= = 2 = 5 2 =1

5] o © < m. (=
(touz0 ‘esiesdde 3 | = | = | & 5 S
‘AW 000) O | soue)sisse JuswiasINgsIp O | [0 | 2 (e1ge0idde )
uolyenjea 90UE)SISSEe YSeouou Jo yseouou yseo juesb yseo el o NI3 pue uoloss uoneziueblio
J0 pouiay (1) uonduoseq (y) 4O Junowyy (6) 4o souuey (3) 40 Junowy (a) Jo esodind (p) uoibey (9) 9pood syl (a) Jo aweN (e) !

"pepasU s| 90EdS [RUOIIPPE }I Patedlidnp aq Ued || Ued "000°'G$ UBY} 210w paAiedal oym jusidioal Aue Joy ‘G| aull ‘Al Hed
‘066 WIO4 UO SO\, Pajomsue uoljeziueBio sy} ji 819|dwo) "sajels pajun ay} apisinQ sannug Jo suoneziuebiQ 0} aduelsissy JayiQ pue sjuers  JTEEN

g °bed £202 (066 W104) 4 9NPaYSS

[GrantsToOrgOutsideUSGrp


IRS
Text Box
RegionTxt

IRS
Text Box
PurposeOfGrantTxt

IRS
Text Box
CashGrantAmt

IRS
Text Box
MannerOfCashDisbursementTxt

IRS
Text Box
NonCashAssistanceAmt

IRS
Text Box
DescriptionOfNonCashAsstTxt

IRS
Text Box
ValuationMethodUsedDesc

IRS
Text Box
Total501c3OrgCnt

IRS
Text Box
TotalOtherOrgCnt

IRS
Text Box
GrantsToOrgOutsideUSGrp


€202 (066 wiod) 4 3|npayos

(s1)

(Z1)

(o1)

(S1)

(1)

(e1)

(c1)

(k1)

(o1)

(6)

(8)

(2)

(9)

(e)

)

()

(@)

(1)

ValuationMethodUsedDesc |

|MannerOfCashDisbursementht |

NonCashAssistanceAmt |

(1ayyo ‘lesiesdde = |
‘AINA Y000Q) =3 90UE]SISSE juswiesIngsIp O | | |
uolenjea 9OUE]SISSE USEOUOU JO yseouou yseo Juelb yseo sjualdioal

40 poye\ (y) uonduoseq (6) JO Junowy (1) JO Jauue| (9) 10 Junowy (p) JO Jaquinp (9) uolbay (q) aoue)sisse Jo juelb jo adA] (e)

"pepesu sI 8oeds [euollpPE JI Pa1edldnp 8q ued ||| Yed
‘918Ul ‘Al LEd ‘066 W0 UO ,SOA, PaJemsue Uoleziuebio ay) Ji 819|dwoy "se1els pauun ayl apIsIN S|enpiApuj 0} souelsissy Jayio pue suets  [TRER

DescriptionOfNonCashAsstTxt |

CashGrantAmt|

RecipientCnt |

| RegionE

|TypeOfAssistanceTxt |

ForeignIndividuaIsGrantsGrp|

© obed £202 (066 W104) 4 9NPaYSS


IRS
Text Box
TypeOfAssistanceTxt

IRS
Text Box
RegionTxt

IRS
Text Box
RecipientCnt

IRS
Text Box
CashGrantAmt

IRS
Text Box
MannerOfCashDisbursementTxt

IRS
Text Box
NonCashAssistanceAmt

IRS
Text Box
DescriptionOfNonCashAsstTxt

IRS
Text Box
ValuationMethodUsedDesc

IRS
Text Box
ForeignIndividualsGrantsGrp


Schedule F (Form 990) 2023 Page 4
2T d\"4  Foreign Forms

1  Was the organization a U.S. transferor of property to a foreign corporation during the tax year? If “Yes,”
the organization may be required to file Form 926, Return by a U.S. Transferor of Property to a Foreign i
Corporation (see the Instructions for Form 926) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. [TransferToForeignCorpind

2 Did the organization have an interest in a foreign trust during the tax year? If “Yes,” the organization may
be required to separately file Form 3520, Annual Return To Report Transactions With Foreign Trusts and
Receipt of Certain Foreign Gifts, and/or Form 3520-A, Annual Information Return of Foreign Trust With a
U.S. Owner (see the Instructions for Forms 3520 and 3520-A; don’t file with Form 990) . . . . . . |iterestinForeignTrustind

3 Did the organization have an ownership interest in a foreign corporation during the tax year? If “Yes,”
the organization may be required to file Form 5471, Information Return of U.S. Persons With Respect to . .
Certain Foreign Corporations (see the Instructions for Form5471) . . . . . . . . . . . . . |ForeignCopOwnershipind

4 Was the organization a direct or indirect shareholder of a passive foreign investment company or a
qualified electing fund during the tax year? If “Yes,” the organization may be required to file Form 8621,
Information Return by a Shareholder of a Passive Foreign Investment Company or Qualified Electing

Fund (see the Instructions for Form8621) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . [|passiveForeigninvestmestColnd

5 Did the organization have an ownership interest in a foreign partnership during the tax year? If “Yes,”
the organization may be required to file Form 8865, Return of U.S. Persons With Respect to Certain

Foreign Partnerships (see the Instructions for Form 8865) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

6 Did the organization have any operations in or related to any boycotting countries during the tax year? If
“Yes,” the organization may be required to separately file Form 5713, International Boycott Report (see :
the Instructions for Form 5713; don’t file with Form990) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -

Schedule F (Form 990) 2023


IRS
Text Box
TransferToForeignCorpInd

IRS
Text Box
InterestInForeignTrustInd

IRS
Text Box
ForeignCorpOwnershipInd

IRS
Text Box
PassiveForeignInvestmestCoInd

IRS
Text Box
ForeignPartnershipInd

IRS
Text Box
BoycottCountriesInd


Schedule F (Form 990) 2023 Page 5

Supplemental Information
Provide the information required by Part |, line 2 (monitoring of funds); Part I, line 3, column (f) (accounting method;
amounts of investments vs. expenditures per region); Part Il, line 1 (accounting method); Part Il (accounting method);
and Part lll, column (c) (estimated number of recipients), as applicable. Also complete this part to provide any additional
information. See instructions.

|SupplementalInformationDetaiI |

|FormAndLineReferenceDesc ||Exp|anationTxt !

Schedule F (Form 990) 2023


IRS
Text Box
SupplementalInformationDetail

IRS
Text Box
FormAndLineReferenceDesc

IRS
Text Box
ExplanationTxt




