

Statement of Activities Outside the United States

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 14b, 15, or 16.

Attach to Form 990.

Go to www.irs.gov/Form990 for instructions and the latest information.

2023
Open to Public Inspection

OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Name of the organization

BusinessName InCareOfNm

Employer identification number

art I	General Information on Activities Outside the United States. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 14b.	
	For grantmakers. Does the organization maintain records to substantiate the amount of its grants and	

other assistance, the grantees' eligibility for the grants or assistance, and the selection criteria used to award the grants or assistance?

GrantRecordsMaintainedInd

2 For grantmakers. Describe in Part V the organization's procedures for monitoring the use of its grants and other assistance outside the United States.

Activities per Region. (The following Part I, line 3 table can be duplicated if additional space is needed.) AccountActivitiesOutsideUSGrp (c) Number of (b) Number (d) Activities conducted in the (e) If activity listed in (d) is (f) Total employees, of offices in region (by type) (such as, expenditures for a program service, agents, and the region fundraising, program services, describe specific type of and investments independent investments, grants to recipients service(s) in the region in the region contractors located in the region) in the region RegionTotalExpendituresAmt SpecificServicesProvidedTxt OfficesCnt ypeOfActivitiesConductedTxt mployeeCnt (1)(2)(3)(4)(5) (6)(7)(8) (9)(10) (11)(12)(13)(14)(15)(16)(17) SubtotalOfficesCnt SubtotalSpentAmt Subtotal SubtotalEmployeesCnt Total from continuation ContinuationTotalOfficeCn ContinuationTotalEmployeeCnt ContinuationSpentAmt sheets to Part I . . .

TotalOfficeCnt

TotalEmployeeCnt

Totals (add lines 3a and 3b)

TotalSpentAmt

Page 2	on Form 990,	(i) Method of valuation (book, FMV, appraisal, other)	Valuation	nMethod	dUsedDe	esc														rm 990) 2023
, , , , , ,	res on r	(i) Me valu (book apprais																		otalOtherOrgCo
	Complete if the organization answered if es if additional space is needed.	(h) Description of noncash assistance	riptionOf	NonCas	hAsstTx	t													Total5010	
1 3: 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	or Entities Outside the United States. Complete if the organization e than \$5,000. Part II can be duplicated if additional space is needed	(g) Amount of noncash assistance	onCashAs	ssistanc	eAmt														country, recognized) equivalency letter	
	United States. Or he duplicated if a	(f) Manner of cash cash disbursement	annerOfC	ashDist	ourseme	ntTxt						2					2		ities by the foreign ed a section 501(c)(3	
	or Enumes Outside the Onlice States. e than \$5,000. Part II can be duplicated	nt of ant	nGrantAm	_			7						5						recognized as chari counsel has provide	
- 1		(d) Purpose of grant	oseOfGra	antTxt					C										Enter total number of recipient organizations listed above that are recognized as charities by the foreign country, recognized exempt 501(c)(3) organization by the IRS, or for which the grantee or counsel has provided a section 501(c)(3) equivalency letter byter organizations or entities.	
	Grants and Other Assistance to Organizations Part IV, line 15, for any recipient who received mor	Region Region	Txt																Enter total number of recipient organizations listed exempt 501(c)(3) organization by the IRS, or for whicher organizations or entities	מושבות המוסוף ס מושבות המוסוף מים מוסוף מו
23	ine 15, for an	(b) IRS code section and EIN (if applicable)																	number of recipie c)(3) organization	
Schedule F (Form 990) 2023		(a) Name of organization			()							((i	(1	(t	(1	(i		
		oOrgOutside	EUSGrp	(2)	(3)	4	(5)	(9)	<u>(</u>	8	6	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)	(16)	0 %	'

	<u> </u>	Grants and Other Assistance to Individuals Outside the United States. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 16. Part III can be duplicated if additional space is needed	utside t	he United States	. Complete if the	organization ansv	vered "Yes" on Form 99	0, Part IV, line 16.
nIndividuals@	(a) Type of grant or assistance	oea Region Region	(c) Number of recipients	(d) Amount of cash grant	(e) Manner of cash disbursement	(f) Amount of noncash assistance	(g) Description of noncash assistance	(h) Method of valuation (book, FMV, appraisal, other)
Frants Grp	fAssistan	nTxt	pientCnt	hGrantAr	annerOf	onCashA	criptionO	Valuatio
(2)	oceTxt			nt	CashDish		fNonCas	onMethod
(3)					ourseme		hAsstTxt	dUsedDe
(4)					ntTxt			esc
(2)								
(9)				>	•			
(7)								
(8)								
(6)								
(10)								
(11)								
(12)								
(13)								
(14)								
(15)					2			
(16)								
(11)								
(18)								

Schedule F (Form 990) 2023

Schedule F (Form 990) 2023 Page **4**

Part IV Foreign Forms

1	Was the organization a U.S. transferor of property to a foreign corporation during the tax year? If "Yes," the organization may be required to file Form 926, Return by a U.S. Transferor of Property to a Foreign Corporation (see the Instructions for Form 926)	TransferToForeignCorpInd
2	Did the organization have an interest in a foreign trust during the tax year? If "Yes," the organization may be required to separately file Form 3520, Annual Return To Report Transactions With Foreign Trusts and Receipt of Certain Foreign Gifts, and/or Form 3520-A, Annual Information Return of Foreign Trust With a U.S. Owner (see the Instructions for Forms 3520 and 3520-A; don't file with Form 990)	InterestInForeignTrustInd
3	Did the organization have an ownership interest in a foreign corporation during the tax year? If "Yes," the organization may be required to file Form 5471, Information Return of U.S. Persons With Respect to Certain Foreign Corporations (see the Instructions for Form 5471)	ForeignCorpOwnershipInd
4	Was the organization a direct or indirect shareholder of a passive foreign investment company or a qualified electing fund during the tax year? If "Yes," the organization may be required to file Form 8621, Information Return by a Shareholder of a Passive Foreign Investment Company or Qualified Electing Fund (see the Instructions for Form 8621)	PassiveForeignInvestmestCo
5	Did the organization have an ownership interest in a foreign partnership during the tax year? If "Yes," the organization may be required to file Form 8865, Return of U.S. Persons With Respect to Certain Foreign Partnerships (see the Instructions for Form 8865)	ForeignPartnershipInd
6	Did the organization have any operations in or related to any boycotting countries during the tax year? If "Yes," the organization may be required to separately file Form 5713, International Boycott Report (see the Instructions for Form 5713; don't file with Form 990)	BoycottCountriesInd p

Schedule F (Form 990) 2023

Schedule F (Form 990) 2023

Part V **Supplemental Information** Provide the information required by Part I, line 2 (monitoring of funds); Part I, line 3, column (f) (accounting method; amounts of investments vs. expenditures per region); Part II, line 1 (accounting method); Part III (accounting method); and Part III, column (c) (estimated number of recipients), as applicable. Also complete this part to provide any additional information. See instructions. SupplementalInformationDetai FormAndLineReferenceDesc ExplanationTxt